
From: Pelren, David
To: Adams, Joshua
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Ridgeline Coordination
Date: Friday, January 27, 2023 12:15:00 PM

Thanks, sir!
 
-Dave Pelren
 
 

From: Adams, Joshua <Joshua.Adams@stantec.com> 
Sent: Friday, January 27, 2023 12:07 PM
To: Pelren, David <david_pelren@fws.gov>
Cc: Benefiel, Jeffrey <Jeff.Benefiel@stantec.com>; Casey, Justin <Justin.Casey@stantec.com>;
Haider, Jessica <Jess.Haider@stantec.com>; Sikula, Nicole R <nicole_sikula@fws.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Ridgeline Coordination
 

 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links,
opening attachments, or responding.  

 

Dave,
 
Thank you for taking the time to take my call yesterday, as discussed while preparing survey reports, I
noticed that during survey efforts I neglected to provide written notification that HMB Engineers (Todd
McDaniel and Eric Smith, TE 129703-6) would be helping with mist net surveys in 2022. Additionally
despite reporting gray bat captures to you verbally during the fall surveys, I failed to follow up with an
email containing specifics, see below.
 

Gray Bat Captures
Date Lat Long Sex Repro.
9/21/2022 36.273606 -85.645054 M NR
9/21/2022 36.273606 -85.645054 M NR
9/21/2022 36.273606 -85.645054 F NR
9/27/2022 36.273606 -85.645054 M TD

 
Let me know if you need any additional information or have any questions.
 
Thanks
 
Josh Adams
Natural Resource Team Lead, Terrestrial Wildlife Technical Lead, Principal
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9200 Shelbyville Road Suite 800
Louisville KY 40222-5136
 

 
 

The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any purpose except with Stantec's written
authorization. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us immediately.
 

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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